

Alaska Public Offices Commission

EXPEDITED COMPLAINT



EXPEDITED COMPLAINT REQUEST			ALL COMPLAINTS MUST INCLUDE:				APOC case_name/number/date	
PRIOR to requesting expedited review, ensure your filing meets the factors required for expedited approval in AS 15.13.380(c). Those factors are whether the alleged violation:			3. Laws, regulations allegedly violated 9/18/2019 4. Description of allegations 9/18/2019 5. Basis of knowledge of alleged facts APOC - ANCH.			ARRIVED 9/18/2019 APOC - ANCH PM HC FAX ELE		
	nediately restrained fect the outcome of vent;		 6. Documentation to support allegations 7. Notarized signature of the complainant 8. Proof that complaint and all supporting documents were served on respondent 				19-04- C D	
	use irreparable harm ely remedy; and	n that penalties could	Compoin	APOC LAWS ALLEGEDLY VIOLATED Specify section of law or regulation				
	there is reasonable as occurred or will o	cause to believe that	\square AS 15.13				9.50 C 50.680-799	
	view requires the <u>com</u> a preponderance of t	n <u>plainant</u> to prove the the evidence.	AS 24.45			AS 24	t ive Financial Disclosure 4.60 C 50.680-799	
	C	OMPLAINANT			RES	SPONDER	NT Person or	group allegedly violating law
Person Party Group	Todd Smith			🗌 F	Person Party Group	John G		
Address City / Zip	2405 Watergate Way Kenai, AK 99611			-	P.O. Box	8263 Nikiski	AK 99635	
Phone/Fax	907-252-1309				_			
					dquicky		jdguicky@ho	
	COMPLAINANT'S F							PRESENTATIVE
	1 -	cal party or group, list contac	t person. If a	T			-	attorney, list name + contact info
Name/Title	Todd Smith			John	Quick, ir	ncorporator a	nd director of A	Alaska Yes, Inc.
Address Phone/Fax				-				
E-mail				-	_			
		of ALLEGED VIOLAT				SUPPOR	TING DOC	UMENTS - DESCRIBE:
		ugh Assembly, and a directo	or and	Use	Attache			
		Yes, Inc is activley running p	paid ads	extra				
in support of Mr	. Quick, and in opposition	n of his opponent and other		ges if				
Candidtates in t	he same election, in clea	r violation of 15.13.135	//6	eded				
PROOF of SERVICE ATTACHED: □ Fax - receipt confirmation □ Certified mail - signed receipt □ Process server - return of service □ E-mail - delivery/read receipt □ Other:								
COMPLAINANT'S SWORN STATEMENT: To the best of my knowledge and little to these statements are true								
Signature Title Date 9.18-19 Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed by me at 9-18-19								
Signature Mary Corsti + PUBLIC + SR								
APOC COMPLAINTS, RESPONSES, INVESTIGATION REPORTS COMPLEXING AND ARE PUBLIC DOCUMENTS								
APOC ANCHORAGE APOC JUNEAU				AFLENA	SMELIN	PROCESS:	2 AAC 50.450 -476	
						ING COMPLAINTS: 2AAC 50.880		
ANCHORAGE, AK 99508 P.O. BOX 110222 APOC				APOC CRITERIA for ACCEPTING COMPLAINTS: 2 AAC 50.870				
907-276-4176	/ FAX 907-276-7018	JUNEAU, AK 99811	INVES	TIGAT	IONS & I	HEARINGS:	2 AAC 50.875-	891
TOLL-FREE	800-478-4176	465-4864 / FAX 465-4832	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TED CONSIDI	ERATION: AS15.13.380(c)
WEB: http://do	oa.alaska.gov/apoc/	APOC FORMS: http://doa	a.alaska. <u>g</u> ov/a	poc/form	ns_all.htm	APOC	LAWS: http://	doa.alaska. <u>gov/apoc/apoclaws.html</u>

bjorkmanwho

bjorkmanwho

When a UNION is pulling your strings



NO to Jesse Bjorkman

Nikiski needs a leader in the KPB Assembly Not a paid puppet Vote for John Quick Nikiski Assembly on October 1

The candidate with no strings attached Faid for by AlaskaYos box 896. Anchor Point 99556 Approved by K Tonis Treasurer and. We carrify that all ads are not authorized, paid for or

KPB Needs independent Assembly members not special interest puppets

Who is Jesse Bjorkman?

Claims to be a Conservative: WHY did he support Democrat Begich for Governor?

If his own party can't trust him, why should you?



Continually tells the Assembly and the Mayor to agree to fund the school district to the cap

Where are the \$\$\$ coming from? You the taxpayer.

If Jesse Bjorkman does not tell the truth, is it still a lie?

Jesse Bjorkman to the Assembly: "The school district has been doing more with less for a long time. That's true." - KPB Assembly 4/16/19

FALSE !

Here is the truth 2004-2018:

+79%
-9%
+33%
-32%
+25%
+177%

Truth, is it such a silly concept?

Let us dispel false statements with TRUTH !

Straight from Jesse Bjorkman

He claims he had nothing to do with the decision to strike?

That is strange! He was the lead negotiator.



Will Jesse resign from the union and support NO More Strikes ?

Is a 2 hour strike still a strike?

Inquiring minds want to know ! What does Bjorkman stand behind? No strike



Does he or doesn't he?

Why is the name Bjorkman no longer being mentioned by his union puppeteers?

Jesse Bjorkman campaign slogan:

FIND A STRIKE NEAR YOU

Paid for by AlaskaYes box 896, Anchor Point 99556 Approved by K Toms Treasurer and We certify that all ads are not authorized, paid for or approved by any candidate. Any comments, posts or shared information is the opinion of the author and not that of AlaskaYes.

Powered by GoDaddy Website Builder

NO TO TYSON COX

NO TO TYSON COX



Can Cox support teachers, schools or students? NO Family Works for KPSD =Conflict of interest

ANNEXATION BY SOLDOTNA ?



Rose Henry supports Personal property rights Democracy

•TYSON COX Says YES

Tyson Cox supports: No to property rights Taxation without representation Your tax dollars are his !! Tyranny Government by dictate

VOTE ROSE HENRY

Why is Tyson Cox ALL ALONE with police?



Because he had everybody who wanted to vote ARRESTED !

WHY! ITS NO VOTE TYSON

This fellow wants to seize your property rights, and

says you cannot VOTE ! Claims he knows better!

You Kidd'n ME?

Forced Annexation is Tyranny



Protect our Rights Tell Soldotna City council **NO**

We are American We are Alaskan

No to Forced Annexation

Tell Comrades Tyson Cox, Jordan Chilson, Tim Cashman, Justin Ruffridge Lisa Parker, Nels Anderson, Paul Whitney



This is America, they are not a proletariat. Their anarchist beliefs have no place here.

COX SAYS YOU CANNOT VOTE, HE KNOWS BETTER

You Kidd'n ME?

Paid for by AlaskaYes box 896, Anchor Point 99556 Approved by K Toms Treasurer and We certify that all ads are not authorized, paid for or approved by any candidate.

TysonCoxNO.com

Copyright © 2019 TysonCoxNO.com - All Rights Reserved.

Powered by GoDaddy GoCentral Website Builder

WHO IS BRENT JOHNSON ?

THE SENIORS of District 7 are Senior Veterans, Seniors with disabilities and retired Seniors and YES THEY KNOW:

- Brent Johnson thinks Seniors do not pay enough taxes and wants to tax them more. Johnson voted to raise taxes on Seniors and eliminate the KPB Senior property exemption
- The Seniors of the KPB asked for a voice at the borough. Brent Johnson said NO. *He wants to tax you, not listen to you.*
- Brent Johnson supported term limits, voted for term limits. Now he wants to run for a THIRD term? Where is the Integrity?

Brent Johnsons votes are stuck to his moral compass which we just found floating down the Anchor River



Pald for by AlaskaYes box 896, Anchor Point 99556 Approved by K Toms Treasurer and we certify that all ads are not authorized pald for or approved by candidates.

9/18/2019

AlaskaYes

AlaskaYes - Home

bboT 🔜 Home Find Friends Create

AlaskaYes The Time Is Now

		D TION		
AlaskaYes @alaskayestoday				
Home				
About				
Videos	Like Follow Share	Le	aam More	Send Message
Posts				
Photos	Write a post	Nonpro Alaska	ofit Organization in Ar	nchor Point,
Community	-			
Create a Page	Photo/Video Tag Friends Check In	Comm	unity	See All
		AL In	vite your friends to like	this Pege
	Videos	ım 17	7 people like this	
	A great video andorsamenti?	5 18	S people follow this	
		AF 1	ll Schaefer likes this or h	es checked in
		About		See All
		🕝 Se	and Message	
			eskaYes.org	
		E No	onprofit Organization	
		β Si	uggest Edits	
		74 F	age Transparency	See More
	See All	underst	ok is showing information to and the purpose of a Page, pie who manage and post o	See actions taken by
	Posts	Pa	ge created - March 22, 2	019
	AlaskaYes shared a post. September 16 at 8:43 AM	Related Pages		
		6	Rose Henry for K Deborah Davis-Pres Media	
			Alaska Kenai Per Mindy Webster Pay Nonprofit Organizat	nellke Like

Like Caleigh Jensen likes this

English (US) · Español · Português (Brasil) Français (France) Deutsch

College & University

Chat

UA Strong

9/18/2019

Home

About

Videos Posts

AlaskaYes - Home



AlaskaYes - Home



Home

About

Videos

Posts

Photos

Community

Create a Page



Johnson turn the Alcan Highway into Jaskan Senior Trail of Tears"

See All

Posts



When a UNION is pulling your strings

4ct 2000

Can you be honest with the Public?	NO
Who do you support? The UNION Boss or the kids?	The UNION Boss
When you strike Who do you burt?	The STUDENTS
Can a puppet be independent?	NO
Do voters want a puppet in the KPB Assembly	NO

NO to Jesse Bjorkman

100

Nikiski needs a leader in the KPB Assembly Not a paid puppet Vote for John Quick Nikiski Assembly on October 1

The candidate with no strings attached

AlaskaYes - Home



9/18/2019

AlaskaYes



AlaskaYes @alaskayestoday

Home

About

Videos

Posts

Photos

Community

Create a Page



AlaskaYes - Home

AlaskaYes	Todd Home Find Friends Create
	9 4 Comments
laskaYes	Like Comment Share
alaskayestoday	Most Relevant
lome	Write a comment
bout	Jeff Landfield Was Ihis video filmed in 1971?
lideos	Like · Reply · 2d
osts	David Brighton What is Quick's job?
hotos	Like · Reply · 1d
Community	Most Relevant is selected, so some comments may have been filtered out.
Create a Page	AlaskaYes shared a post. September 3 at 4:41 PM

.

AlaskaYes

🔤 Todd Home Find Friends Create



AlaskaYes @alaskayestoday

Home

About

Videos

Posts

Photos

Community

Create a Page



7/8

AlaskaYes

AlaskaYes - Home

Find Friends Create Todd Home



AlaskaYes @alaskayestoday

@alaskayestoday	300 Views	8				
Home	Vete For Quick is in Nikiski, Alaska. September 3 at 6:37 AM			Like	Like Page	
About	Thank you Representative Ben Carpenter for the endorsement. It means a lot.			Ł		
Videos	Please feel free to share or tag a friend					
Posts Photos	4			2 Comments	1 Share	
Community		Like	Comment	Share		
Create a Page	Most Rel	levant				
		Write a comment				
	Vote For Quick And thanks again Representative Ben Carpenter					
		Like · Reply · 2w				
		Vote For Quick				
		Like · Reply · 2w				

See More



Date Filed: 03/05/2019 State of Alaska, DCCED

MAR 0 5 2019

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALASKA YES, INC

CBPL V SO DR

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Alaska Yes, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Alaska is Gilman & Pevehouse, 130 South Willow Street #3, Kenai, Alaska 99611. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is Blaine D. Gilman.

THIRD: The Corporation is organized as a nonprofit corporation and shall not have any capital stock. The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively to promote social welfare as defined in Section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and the Regulations thereunder, as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended (collectively referred to as "Code"). The Corporation shall have and may exercise, to the extent that they are not inconsistent with the purposes of the Corporation, any and all powers conferred upon nonprofit corporations organized pursuant to the provisions of the Alaska Nonprofit Corporation Act (the "Act") and other applicable laws, subject to the limitations set forth in the Fifth Paragraph of these Articles.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall not have members.

. . .

FIFTH: The powers of the Corporation shall be subject to the following terms, provisions and limitations:

- 1. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any director or officer of the Corporation, or any private person, except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services actually rendered to or for the Corporation, and no director or officer of the Corporation, or any private person, shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation.
- 2. In the event of the liquidation, dissolution, or winding up of the Corporation in any manner or for any reason whatever, all of the assets of the Corporation after the payment of the obligations and liabilities of the Corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Code Sections 501(c)(4) or 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

SIXTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its members for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the Act, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing sentence shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing hereunder with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to such repeal or modification.



SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by law, subject to any limitations contained in the Bylaws, the Corporation's Board of Directors is authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend or rescind the Bylaws.

EIGHTH: The initial Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be comprised of three directors, whose names and mailing addresses are as follows:

Blaine D. Gilman c/o Gilman & Pevehouse 130 South Willow Street #3 Kenai, Alaska 99611 RECEIVED Juneau MAR 0 5 2019

CBPL

Peter T. Zuyus 41095 Dorothy Drive Homer, Alaska 99603

John D. Quick P.O. Box 8263 Nikiski, AK 99635

NINTH:

The names and mailing addresses of the incorporators are as follows:

Blaine D. Gilman c/o Gilman & Pevehouse 130 South Willow Street #3 Kenai, Alaska 99611

Peter T. Zuyus 41095 Dorothy Drive Homer, Alaska 99603

John D. Quick P.O. Box 8263 Nikiski, AK 99635

11 11 11 11 11 H Π 11 11 11

We, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Alaska, do make, file and record these Articles, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and we have accordingly hereunto set our hands this 4th day of March, 2019.

r

5

-2 25 Blaine D. Gilman, Incorporator Peter T. Zuyas, Incorporator Quick, Incorporator John D RECEIVED Juneau MAR 0 5 2019 CBPL

ENTITY REGISTRATION FORM

COMPLETED

Submission Date: **09/05/2019** Filer First Name: **Kathy** Filer Middle Name (Optional): L Filer Last Name: **Toms** Filer's Title with Entity: **Treasurer**

ENTITY INFORMATION

Election Year: 2019 Entity Name: Alaska Yes, Inc Abbreviation: Purpose: Promote social welfare as defined in section 501(c)4 of the internal revenue code of 1986 Entity Mailing Address: 130 South Willow St #3 City, State Zip: Kenai, Alaska 99611

CONTACT

Name: Kathy Toms Address: PO Box 664 City, State Zip: Anchor Point, Alaska 99556 Phone: 9073997180 E-mail: kathytomsalaska@gmail.com Fax (Optional): Did Not Report

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Name	Address	Title
Peter Zuyus	41095 Dorothy Drive Homer, Alaska 99603	President
John Quick	PO Box 8263 Nikiski, Alaska 99635	Director
Kathy Toms	PO Box 664 Anchor Point, Alaska 99556	Treasurer
Nona Safra	PO Box 1322 Anchor Point, Alaska 99556	Vice President
Wayne Ogle	130 South Willow St #3 Kenai, Alaska 99611	Vice President

BANK ACCOUNT / POLITICAL ACTIVITIES ACCOUNT

Name of Bank: First National Bank of Alaska

Bank Address: **PO Box 100720** City, State Zip: **Anchorage, Alaska 99510**

aktodd@live.com

From:	Microsoft Outlook <postmaster@outlook.com></postmaster@outlook.com>
To:	jdquicky@hotmail.com
Sent:	Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:19 AM
Subject:	Delivered: Vote for Quick

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

jdquicky@hotmail.com (jdquicky@hotmail.com)

Subject: Vote for Quick



aktodd@live.com

From:	John Quick <john@empireconsulting.co></john@empireconsulting.co>
Sent:	Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:24 AM
То:	Todd Smith; Blaine D. Gilman
Subject:	Re: Vote for Quick

I'm not on the board or on staff with Alaska Yes. I resigned in March and the letter is on file with my lawyer.

I've cc him on this.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Todd Smith <aktodd@live.com> Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:18 AM To: jdquicky@gmail.com Cc: jdquicky@hotmail.com; John Q Subject: Vote for Quick

Hi John,

I normally don't get active in this sort of thing, but after seeing the shameful ads posted by your group Alaska Yes Inc, I realized that your involvement with this organization is a clear violation of Alaska Campaign law. This email serves as notice of my APOC complaint.

Thanks,

Todd Smith 2405 Watergate Way, Kenai 99611 907-252-1309